

# राजकीय इन्जीनियरिंग कालेज

कटरिया याकूबपुर, अम्बेडकरनगर (उ०प्र०) - 224122 भारत



## Rajkiya Engineering College

Katariya Yakoobpur, Ambedkar Nagar, (U.P.) - 224122 AICTE APPROVED GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE

VIDE APPROVAL LETTER No. F. No. Northern/1-43656649356/2024/EOA DATED: 23-Mar-2024 Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University Lucknow, U.P., India Cell Phone: +91-9451412201 Website: www.recabn.ac.in E-mail: director@recabn.ac.in

Ref. No. 8714 /REC/2025 Date: 08/05/2025

### **Quotation Notice**

**Subject:** Quotation for Internet Testing, Tagging, Fixing and LAN Repair Work at Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar (224122), U.P.

Enquiry Issue Date: 02/05/2025

Last Date of Submission (Extended To): 13/05/2025 at 10:00 A.M.

**Opening Date (Extended To):** 13/05/2025 at 10:00 A.M.

Sealed quotations are invited from experienced and reputed vendors/firms for the **Internet testing, tagging,** and **LAN repair work** at Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar (224122), as per the following terms and conditions.

### Scope of Work:

- 1. Testing and fixing of internet connectivity and LAN port functionality across academic, administrative, and hostel blocks.
- 2. Testing, fixing and tagging of upto 1200 nodes with proper identification and numbering.
- 3. Identification and resolution of faulty ports, cable issues, or disconnections. If replacement of ports or cables is required, additional charges may apply as per prevailing market rates. A summary report should be submitted after completion.
- 4. All tools (LAN testers, crimping tools, etc.), materials (tags/labels/patch cords), and manpower shall be arranged by the vendor.

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. Quotation must be submitted in a **sealed envelope** printed on the official **letterhead** of the firm/vendor/company/organization, or it will be rejected.
- 2. Vendor must comply with the scope of work listed above in full.
- 3. The envelope must be clearly superscribed with:
  - "Quotation for Internet Testing, Tagging, Fixing and LAN Repair Work 2025" and addressed to: The Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, Ambedkar Nagar (224122), U.P.
- 4. Envelope should be placed in the **tender box** located in the **Registrar's Office** before the last date.
- 5. A copy of the valid GST registration certificate must be enclosed.
- 6. Important Dates:
  - o Quotation release: 02/05/2025
  - o Last date of submission (Extended To): 13/05/2025 at 10:00 A.M..
  - o Opening of quotations (Extended To): 13/05/2025 at 10:00 A.M.
- 7. The quoted price must be inclusive of all taxes and applicable charges.
- 8. The vendor will bear all costs related to **testing**, **repair**, **labeling**, **manpower**, **and materials**. No extra assistance will be provided by the institute.





# राजकीय इन्जीनियरिंग कालेज

कटरिया याकूबपुर, अम्बेडकरनगर (उ०प्र०) — 224122 भारत



## Rajkiya Engineering College

Katariya Yakoobpur, Ambedkar Nagar, (U.P.) - 224122 AICTE APPROVED GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE

VIDE APPROVAL LETTER No. F. No. Northern/1-43656649356/2024/EOA DATED: 23-Mar-2024 Affiliated to Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University Lucknow, U.P., India

Cell Phone: +91-9451412201 Website: www.recabn.ac.in E-mail: director@recabn.ac.in

9. For any clarification or site visit, vendors may contact:

Dr. Shivendra Kumar Pandey Incharge, Internet & Networking Mobile: 7007658248

- 10. The **lowest quotation shall be selected** for work. Payment will be made after satisfactory completion of work.
- 11. The Director, Rajkiya Engineering College, **reserves the right** to modify, accept, or reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason.
- 12. All disputes shall fall under the jurisdiction of the Honorable Court at Akbarpur, Ambedkar Nagar (U.P.).

(Dr. G. Nalankilli) Director

#### Copy to:

- 1. Registrar
- 2. F. & A.O.
- 3. OI/c Website for upload on the College website
- 4. Notice for Public Place
- 5. Guard File

(Dr. G. Nalankilli)

Director